THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY
TWO MONTGOMERY STREET - 1st FLOOR
JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302
October 22, 2018
ADDENDUM NO. 3
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ON CONTRACT JFK-164.020 — JOHN F. KENNEDY
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT — RECONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAY 13L-31R AND
ASSOCIATED TAXIWAYS

The following changes are hereby made in the Contract Documents for the subject Contract.

This communication should be physically annexed to back cover of the book and initialled by
each bidder before submitting his bid.

In case any bidder fails to conform to these instructions, his Bid will nevertheless be construed as
though this communication had been so physically annexed and initialled.

CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT BOOKLET

Page 1 - In the second line of the first paragraph, change the day and date for receipt of
Bids to “Wednesday, November 7, 2018”.

Page 70 - In the third line of the paragraph beginning “R.”, delete “XI.” and substitute
therefor “XVIIL.”.

REVISED CONTRACT DRAWINGS

Drawings G005, C102, C208, C211, C220, C301, C302, C308, C312, C323, C362, C363,
ML101, ML308, ML409, E208 and E308 have been revised as of 10/18/2018. Copies of these
drawings are forwarded herewith on CD. Destroy the drawings of these numbers now in your
possession and substitute therefor the revised drawings.

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK AND NEW JERSEY

James Starace, P.E.
Chief Engineer/Director

INITIALLED BY THE BIDDER:




